ORM PTO-1595 RI 06-11-1 Rev. 6-93) MIRD 5-29-98 100700	Patent and Trademark Offic
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradenta 51	31 :tached original document or copy there
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) MASSIMO MANCUSO 2) RINALDO POLUZZI 3) 4) 5)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS S.R.L. Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?YesX_No B. INature of conveyance:X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Dates: 1) MAY 14, 1998	Postal Code & City: 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA Country <u>ITALY</u> Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _X_No
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new application, application isMAY 29, 1998. B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached	 d?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	Total number of applications and patents involved
Internal Address: ROBERT IANNUCCI	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
6300 COLUMBIA CENTER	X Enclosed
Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number: 19-1090
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

40.00 DP

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

OMI3 No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) wpn\853063\450\1595 - Docket No. 853063.450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	1. Massimo MANCUSO - 2. Rinaldo POLUZZI
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to
Assignee	SGS-THOMSON MICROELECTRONICS s.r.l.
Mame and Address	Via C. Olivetti, 2
	20041 AGRATE BRIANZA (MI) - Italy
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	POST-PROCESSING METHOD FOR REDUCING ARTIFACTS IN BLOCK-CODED DIGITAL
	IMAGES, AND POST-PROCESSING DEVICE FOR ACTUATING SUCH METHOD
	which application was
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the14th day of
either (a) or (b)	<u>May</u> , 19 <u>98</u> .
	(b) filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Location	Signed at MILANO
Date	this 14th day of May . 19 98 .
	INVENTOR(S):
Inventor(s)	1. Massimo MANCUSO Lymus Leutins
full signature(s)	2. Rinaldo POLUZZZ frualdos foliu

PATENT REEL: 9221 FRAME: 0432